Donald Pavelko

BOROUGH OF DONORA Mayor

603 Meldon Avenue Council President
Donora, Pennsylvania 15033 Cynthia Brice
Office: 724-379-6600 / Fax: 724-379-6063 Council Vice-President
manager@donoraboro.org . _
Michael J. Thornton C:rggcgehéi?;glf;&
Borough Administrator, Secretary, Treasurer James Brice

Michael A. McDowell
DeAnne Pavelko
Casey J. Perrotta

Date: October 3, 2024

I. Finance DeAnne Pavelko:

a. Discussion regarding purchasing new Watchguard 4rE Police vehicle camera (approx.
$6,500.00)

b. Discussion regarding Valero contract to outfit new Police interceptor for $12,888.07

c. Discussion regarding purchasing new PC for Mayor’s office for webinars/PSAB courses
$1,114.99

d. Discussion regarding Purchasing a new Ford F600 Chassis 4x4 diesel engine with
COSTARS pricing not to exceed $73,000, with oversized dump bed and total outfitting
with COSTARS pricing not to exceed $62,600

e. Discussion regarding signing Land bank Contract (Ringgold meeting 10/16)

f. Discussion regarding LED project costs ($19,385-rebate of $4,467 = $3$14,916 net cost
g. Budget request sheets ASAP

h. Discussion regarding use of future CDBG funds + contingency sale proceeds for LSA
applications for new Public Works facilities

Il. Health, Sanitation, and Code Enforcement-Casey J. Perrotta
a. Discussion regarding recent rat outbreak
b. Discussion regarding status of Fayette Waste contract extension.

I11. Recreation-Fred Berestecky
a. New pavilion construction to begin after October 7th

IVV. Community Affairs and Municipal Building- Michael A. McDowell:
a. Discussion regarding choosing Trick or Treat date (Saturday October 26, 2026)

V. Highways and Street Lights-Thomas Thompson:

V1. Public Safety — James Brice:

a. Discussion regarding hiring David Doroshkevich as P-T Police Officer at the pay rate of
$29.18 per hour, effective September 30, 2024

b. Discussion regarding 3-way stop signs at 6" & McKean (traffic study by Gannett-
Fleming, costing $9, 975)



PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL — Cynthia Brice:
a. Discussion regarding applications for vacant Council Member position (G. Szakal )
b. Discussion regarding appointment of Vice President among Council Members

MAYOR — Donald Pavelko:

Announcements:

** EXECUTIVE SESSION TO FOLLOW WORK
SESSION **



